3502-3KAC(KDS)

Paspen 7

HaBecHoe obopyanoBaHue

Section 7

Attached equipment

7-1



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

7-2



3502-3KAC(KDS)

Paspen 7 HaBecHoe obopyaoBaHue
Section 7 Attached equipment

7.1 3501-92-1CM(SP)

7.2 3501-92-20C(SP)

7.3 3501-93-1CM(SP)

7.4 3501-93-20CI(SP)
7.5 3501-93-240CT1(SP)
7.6 3501-93-270CT1(SP)

7.7 3501-93-500CT1(SP)

7.8 3501-93-502CT(SP)
7.9 3501-93-508Cr(SP)

7.10 3501-93-506CI1(SP)

7.11 404-93-1CI(SP)

7.12 404-93-20CT1(SP)
7.13 404-93-160CM(SP)

7.14 3501-97-1CTI(SP)

7.15 3501-97-180CTr1(SP)

7.16 3501-98-1CrI1(SP)

7.17 3501-98-501Cr1(SP)

7.18 46-98-180CTI(SP)

CopepxaHue
Content

O6opynosaHue 6ynbao-
3epHoe

OTBan

O6opynoBaHue bynbao-
3epHoe

Otean
Packoc BMHTOBOW
Tara nonepeyHas

Mmppocnctema dynbgo-
3epHoro obopyaosaHust

Mmopopackoc
Mmppopackoc
'mopo3amok
O6opynosaHue bynbao-
3epHoe

Otean

Packoc BMHTOBON

O6opyaoBaHue pbixnu-
TenbHoe

3y6

O6opynoBaHue pbixnu-
TenbHoe

MmppocncTema pbixnm-
TernbHOoro obopynoBaHus

3y6

7-3

Dozer equipment

Blade

Dozer equipment

Blade
Screw brace
Cross-cut tie-rod

Dozer equipment hydrau-
lic system

Hydraulic brace
Hydraulic brace

Pilot controlled check
valve

Dozer equipment

Blade
Screw brace

Ripper equipment

Tooth

Ripper equipment

Ripper equipment hydrau-
lic system

Tooth

7-5

7-9

7-12

7-16

7-19

7-20

7-22

7-25

7-28

7-31

7-34

7-38

7-41

7-42

7-46

7-48

7-50

7-56



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

7.19

7.20

7.21

7.22

7.23

7.24

7.25

7.26

7.27

7.28

7.29

46-98-510-02CM(SP)/
-03CT(SP)/
-04CTI(SP)/
-05CT(SP)/

46-98-511-03CI(SP)/
-04CTI(SP)

3501-96-1CM(SP)
3501-96-10CI(SP)

3501-96-35CI(SP)

3501-96-250CM(SP)
3501-96-100CM(SP)
3501-96-101CM(SP)
3501-96-102CM(SP)
3501-96-103CI(SP)

3501-51-1CM(SP)

MapounnnHap

MapounnnHap
ArperaT TAroBbIN
Jlebepnka

YcTaHoBKa ruapocmucTeMbl
npusoda nebeakm

3y6

BbycTtep

Boawuno

MexaHu3am nnaHeTapHbIN
byctep

YcTaHoBKa NpUuenHoro
yCTponcTea

Hydraulic cylinder

Hydraulic cylinder
Traction set
Winch

Winch drive hydraulic sys-
tem mounting

Tooth

Booster
Carrier
Planetary train
Booster

Hitch mounting

Bcero nucrtos
Pages in total

7-4

7-58

7-62

7-66

7-72

7-77

7-83

7-84

7-87

7-88

7-90

7-93

94



l)l(

3502-3KAC(KDS)

N S
N N
L
ol
W N
N
© N < ©own
.--"’/’
o
< Tl<
Q
m
(5
-—
a
1]
2
®)
- T
~ ©
O
<
<

PucyHok 7.1 O6opyaoBaHue GynbaosepHoe
Figure 7.1 Dozer equipment

7-5



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

7.1 3501-92-1CIN O6opynoBaHue 6ynbao3epHoe

3501-92-1SP Dozer equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHene
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.1,| 3501-92-1CT1(SP) O6opyaoBaHue Dozer equipment
7.2 OynbgosepHoe X
3501-92-1-20CrI1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Dozer equipment
Oynbgo3epHoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %‘?Rt'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 3501-92-20CrI1(SP) Otean Blade 1
3501-92-20-20CrI1(SP) | OtBan Blade 1
2 | 3501-93-240CTl1(SP) Packoc BMHTOBOWN Screw brace 1
3501-93-240-20CI1(SP) | Packoc BMHTOBOM Screw brace 1
3 | 3501-93-310CTr1(SP) Bpyc neBbi Left bar 1
3501-93-310-20CT1(SP) | bpyc neBbin Left bar 1
4 | TM2501-92-11 Purenb Cross bar 8
TM2501-92-11-20 Purensb Cross bar 8
5 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
6 | 280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
280521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
7 | TM2501-92-5 Konbuo Ring 4
TM2501-92-5-20 Konbuo Ring 4
8 | TM2501-92-1 Maney Pin 2 2
9 | TM2501-92-10 Maney Pin 2 2
10 | TM2501-92-172 3arnywka End plug 2 2
11 MacneHka 1.2.L16 Oil cup 1.2.C6
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
MacneHka 1.2.K[O6Xp | Oil cup 1.2.KD6Khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
12 | TM 2501-92-5-01 Konbuo Ring 4
TM 2501-92-5-01-20 Konbuo Ring 4
13 | TM2501-92-15 Maney Pin 2 2




wnw
w0
/n
o~
-
[ —

3502-3KAC(KDS)

fn

4+ + o+ o+ +

* % bk

+ 4+ 4+ 4+ o+ o

PucyHok 7.2 OGopynoBaHue Oynbao3sepHoe

Figure 7.2 Dozer equipment

7-7

af

i

%

b
L



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
MCMOSHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?J_r]]tlty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 3501-93-500CrI1(SP) M'mopocuctema Dozer equipment
OynbgosepHoro o6o- | hydraulic system
pyaoBaHus 1
3501-93-500-20Cr1 'vopocuctema Dozer equipment
-20SP OynbgosepHoro o6o- | hydraulic system
pyAoBaHus 1
2 | 3501-93-270CT1(SP) Tara nonepeyHas Cross-cut tie-rod 1
3501-93-270-20Crl1(SP) | Tsira nonepeyHas Cross-cut tie-rod 1
3 | 3501-93-330CTl1(SP) Bpyc npaBbin Right bar 1
3501-93-330-20CT1(SP) | bpyc npasblii Right bar 1
4 | TM2501-92-12 Bont Bolt 16
TM2501-92-12-20 Bont Bolt 16
5 |315435 LWanba Washer 16
31 5435-20 Lan6a Washer 16
6 | 3501-93-290CTr1(SP) Onopa Support 2
3501-93-290-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 2
7 | 3501-93-2 Maney Pin 2 2
8 | 280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
9 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
10 | TM2501-92-11 Purenb Cross bar 8
TM2501-92-11-20 Purenb Cross bar 8
11 | 3501-93-3 Ocb Axle 2 2
12 | TM2501-92-3-01 KpecTtoBuHa Cross piece 2
TM2501-92-3-01-20 KpecTtoBuHa Cross piece 2




3502-3KAC(KDS)

* 1+++++..+++++_++++,.+ y

7-9

PucyHok 7.3 OTtBan
Figure 7.3 Blade

m ~
b mq
£l € v 9 4
[4°
pL -z N\ s o //
|
T AN \
/+++‘+++++ t+++s | FH+ e [T HE T +++++_+++f
+ + 4 - “++..
v "3
N
V-V
B




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

7.2 3501-92-20CIN OTBan
3501-92-20SP Blade

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.3 | 3501-92-20CrI1(SP) OtBan Blade X
3501-92-20-20CrI1(SP) | OTeBan Blade X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NUCnoriHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rt'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 3501-93-150CrI1(SP) Onopa Support 1
3501-93-150-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
2 | 3501-93-22 Hox yrnoson (go- Angle cultter (re-
nyckaetcsa 3ameHa placement for pos. 3
Ha nos. 3) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
3 | 3501-93-22-02 Hox yrnoson (go- Angle cutter (re-
nyckaetcsa 3ameHa placement for pos. 2
Ha nos. 2) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-02-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
4 | 3501-92-21-01 Hox 6okoBoMm Side cutter 1
3501-92-21-01-20 Hox 6okoBoMm Side cutter 1
5 | 46-93-22 Hox cpeaHui (go- Middle cutter (re-
nyckaeTcHa 3aMmeHa placement for pos.6
Ha nos. 6) is allowed) 3
46-93-22-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutter 3
6 | 3501-93-25 Hox cpegHun (go- Middle cutter (re-
nyckaeTcd 3ameHa placement for pos. 5
Ha nos. 5) is allowed) 3
3501-93-25-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutter 3
7 | 3501-92-21 Hox 6okoBou Side cutter 1
3501-92-21-20 Hoxx 6okoBoMm Side cutter 1
8 | 3501-93-22-01 Hox yrnosown (go- Angle cutter (re-
nycKkaeTcsa 3aMmeHa placement for pos. 9
Ha nos. 9) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-01-20 Hox yrrnoeon Angle cutter 1
9 | 3501-93-22-03 Hox yrnosown (go- Angle cutter (re-
nyckaeTcs 3amMeHa placement for pos. 8
Ha nos. 8) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-03-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1

7-10




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHve HavumeHoBaHue vicnonheHne
. . N uantity per unit
IT\I%S. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp n
UKHL
10 | 3501-92-30CI(SP) Ortean Blade 1
3501-92-30-20CM(SP) | Otsan Blade 1
11 | 46-93-21-01 bont Bolt 16
46-93-21-01-20 bont Bolt 16
12 | 30 0415-01 [anka Nut 44
30 0415-01-20 ["anka Nut 44
13 | 2501-93-4 Lanba Washer 44
2501-93-4-20 Lanba Washer 44
14 | 46-93-21 bonTt Bolt 28
46-93-21-20 bonTt Bolt 28
15 | 28 0820 BonTt 3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
28 0820-20 BonTt 3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
16 Lanba 24 Washer 24
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6

7-11



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

S o
L
| —
NZAS
Q/ wwn
S
<T o T<
[ ]
o~

l)l(
l\
| —
B-B
N

n <+ ©on
A
\
<
<
NN
\.
K oo

PucyHok 7.4 O6opynoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe
Figure 7.4 Dozer equipment

7-12



3502-3KAC(KDS)

7.3 3501-93-1CI1 O6opynoBaHue 6ynbao3epHoe

3501-93-1SP Dozer equipment

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHune HaumeHoBaHve vicnonnexne
T\il% Designation Denomination y%_tly per ur;t
UKHL
7.4,| 3501-93-1CrI1(SP) O6opyaoBaHue Dozer equipment
7.5 OynbaosepHoe X
3501-93-1-20CrI1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Dozer equipment
Oynbgo3epHoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁnu/perunn
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-93-20CrI1(SP) Otean Blade 1
3501-93-20-20CrI1(SP) | OtBan Blade 1
2 | 3501-93-240CrI1(SP) Packoc BMHTOBOWN Screw brace 1
3501-93-240-20CI1(SP) | Packoc BuHTOBOM Screw brace 1
3 | 3501-93-310CTr1(SP) Bpyc neBbi Left bar 1
3501-93-310-20CT1(SP) | bpyc neBbin Left bar 1
4 | TM2501-92-11 Purenb Cross bar 8
TM2501-92-11-20 Purensb Cross bar 8
5 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
6 | 280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
280521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
7 | TM2501-92-1 Maney Pin 2 2
8 | TM2501-92-5 Konbuo Ring 4
TM2501-92-5-20 Konbuo Ring 4
9 | TM2501-92-10 Maney Pin 2 2
10 | TM2501-92-172 3arnywka End plug 2 2
11 MacneHka 1.2.LU6xp | Oil cup 1.2.C6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
Macnerka 1.2.Koxp | Oil cup 1.2.Kdkhr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
12 | TM2501-92-15 Maney Pin 2 2
13 | TM 2501-92-5-01 Konbuo Ring 4
TM 2501-92-5-01-20 Konbuo Ring 4

7-13



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

fa

lln

aof

PucyHok 7.5 O6opynoBaHue 6ynbao3sepHoe
Figure 7.5 Dozer equipment

7-14



3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-93-500CrI1(SP) Mmgpocuctema Dozer equipment
OynbgosepHoro o6o- | hydraulic system
pyaoBaHus 1
3501-93-500-20Cr1 'vopocuctema Dozer equipment
-20SP OynbgosepHoro o6o- | hydraulic system
pyAoBaHus 1
2 | 3501-93-270CrI(SP) Tara nonepeyHas Cross-cut tie-rod 1
3501-93-270-20CrI1(SP) | Tsira nonepeyHas Cross-cut tie-rod 1
3 | 3501-93-330CTl1(SP) Bpyc npaBbin Right bar 1
3501-93-330-20CT1(SP) | bpyc npasblii Right bar 1
4 | 3501-93-290CT1(SP) Onopa Support 2
3501-93-290-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 2
5 | TM2501-92-12 Bont Bolt 16
TM2501-92-12-20 Bont Bolt 16
6 |315435 Lan6a Washer 16
31 5435-20 Lanba Washer 16
7 | 3501-93-2 Maney Pin 2 2
8 | 280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
9 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
10 | TM2501-92-11 Purenb Cross-bar 8
TM2501-92-11-20 Purenb Cross-bar 8
11 | 3501-93-3 Ocb Axle 2 2
12 | TM2501-92-3-01 KpecTtoBuHa Cross-piece 2
TM2501-92-3-01-20 KpecTtoBuHa Cross-piece 2

7-15



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

o
o—©

/ e |
++

R
.+ 1914;
4N )
= /4o

s A0 JK AR B K

e+ o+ ¢|¢¢+ + + +|+ + 4+ ++vl0 +++++l:

++ 4+ ++ +

L0 L o i i Y I A BL 8 N B,

/]
]
1
—’ H]
~cn M s k
++
Xk
4+ Xk
-+
*h
++

PucyHok 7.6 OtBan
Figure 7.6 Blade

7-16



3502-3KAC(KDS)

7.4 3501-93-20CIN OtBan
3501-93-20SP Blade

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHune HaumeHoBaHve vicnonnexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No ukHL | T
7.6 | 3501-93-20Crl1(SP) OtBan Blade X
3501-93-20-20CrI1(SP) | OTtBan Blade X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 3501-93-22-01 Hox yrnoson (go- Angle cutter (re-
nyckaeTcsa 3aMmeHa placement for pos.
Ha nos. 2) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-01-20 Hox yrnoeoin Angle cutter 1
2 | 3501-93-22-03 Hox yrnoson (go- Angle cutter (re-
nyckaeTcsa 3aMmeHa placement for pos.
Ha nos. 1) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-03-20 Hox yrnosoin Angle cutter 1
3 | 3501-93-150CT1(SP) Onopa Support 1
3501-93-150-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
4 | 46-93-22 Hox cpeaHui (go- Middle cutter (re-
nyckaeTcsa 3ameHa placement for pos.
Ha nos. 5) is allowed) 4
46-93-22-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutter 4
5 | 3501-93-25 Hox cpegHun (go- Middle cutter (re-
nycKkaeTcHa 3aMmeHa placement for pos.
Ha nos. 4) is allowed) 4
3501-93-25-20 Hox cpegHuin Middle cutter 4
6 | 3501-93-30CTr1(SP) OtBan Blade 1
3501-93-30-20CrI1(SP) | OTean Blade 1
7 | 3501-93-22 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter (re-
(mnonyckaetcsa 3ame- | placement for pos.
Ha Ha noa3. 8) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
8 | 3501-93-22-02 Hox yrnoeon Angle cutter (re-
(mnonyckaetcsa 3ame- | placement for pos.
Ha Ha noas. 7) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-02-20 Hox yrnoeon Angle cutter 1
9 |46-93-21 Bont Bolt 24
46-93-21-20 Bont Bolt 24

7-17




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHve HavumeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?J_r]]tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
10 | 30 0415-01 [anka Nut 40
30 0415-01-20 [anka Nut 40
11 | 2501-93-4 Lanba Washer 40
2501-93-4-20 Lanba Washer 40
12 | 46-93-21-01 bonTt Bolt 16
46-93-21-01-20 bonTt Bolt 16
13 | 28 0820 BonTt 3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0820-20 BonTt 3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
14 Lanba 24 Washer 24
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6

7-18



3502-3KAC(KDS)
4

7

P

N

PucyHok 7.7 Packoc BMHTOBOM
Figure 7.7 Screw brace

7.5 3501-93-240CIN Packoc BMHTOBOM
3501-93-240SP Screw brace

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHene
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(”_ty per unit
No UKHL | T
7.7 | 3501-93-240CrI1(SP) Packoc BMHTOBOW Screw brace X
3501-93-240-20CT1(SP) | Packoc BuHTOBOM Screw brace X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %l;zqtity per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | TM2501-92-221 BuHT Screw 1
TM2501-92-221-20 BuHT Screw 1
2 MacneHka 1.2.L16 Oil cup 1.2.C6
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
MacneHka 1.2.Kg6xp | Oil cup 1.2.Kd6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
3 | 3501-93-250CT1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-93-250-20CI1(SP) | Kopniyc Housing 1
4 | 3501-93-260Cr1(SP) BuHT Screw 1
3501-93-260-20CrI1(SP) | BuHT Screw 1
5 MogwwunHmk LLUCI1 80 | Bearing SHSL 80
FOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
6 | 580818-01 Konbuo C125 LI9xp Ring C125 C9khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
58 0818-20 Konbuo C125 Ka9xp | Ring C125 Kd9Khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2

7-19



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

@] Ilell|
< S——PE——
o~ —
X - :

PucyHok 7.8 Tsara nonepevHas
Figure 7.8 Cross-cut tie-rod

7-20



3502-3KAC(KDS)

7.6 3501-93-270CI1 Tsara nonepevHas
3501-93-270SP Cross-cut tire-rod

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHune HaumeHoBaHve vicnonnexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No ukHL | T
7.8 | 3501-93-270CrI1(SP) Tara nonepeyHas Cross-cut tie-rod X
3501-93-270-20Cl(SP) | Tara nonepeyvHas Cross-cut tie-rod X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 3501-93-280CTI1(SP) LWrtaHra Rod 1 1
2 | 3501-93-272 Kpblwwka Cover 2 2
3 | 3501-93-272-01 KpbiLka Cover 2 2
4 MacneHka 1.2.L16 Oil cup 1.2.C6
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
MacneHka 1.2.Kg6xp | Oil cup 1.2.Kd6ékhr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
5 | 3501-93-274 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
3501-93-274-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
6 | 3501-93-271 Cyxapb Block 4 4
7 | 450236 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
45 0236-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
8 | 3501-93-273 KpbiLlka Cover 2 2
9 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
(nonyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3. 10) pos.10 is allowed) 16 16
10 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha noas. 9) pos.9 is allowed) 16 16
11 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx25
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16 16

7-21



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

@
<
<
N ™ - 0
27N
-
<
w g
O
g ~ ©

—_—d—

—t—— ]

PucyHok 7.9 'mgpocuctema 6ynbao3epHoro obopyanoBaHus
Figure 7.9 Dozer equipment hydraulic system

7-22



3502-3KAC(KDS)

7.7 3501-93-500CI1 I'mppocucTtema 6ynbaosepHoro o6opyaoBaHus

3501-93-500SP Dozer equipment hydraulic system

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHune HaumeHoBaHve vicnonnexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No ukHL | T
7.9 | 3501-93-500CrI1(SP) M'mgpocuctema Dozer equipment
O6ynbgosepHoro 06o- | hydraulic system
pyaoBaHus X
3501-93-500-20CI(SP) | N'vapocuctema Dozer equipment
OynbgosepHoro o6o- | hydraulic system
pyaoBaHus X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
MncnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-93-508CrI1(SP) M'mapopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
3501-93-508-20CI1(SP) | N'mapopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
2 | 3501-93-510CT1(SP) PykaB @25 Hose @25 1
3501-93-510-20CT1(SP) | Pykas @25 Hose @25 1
3 | 3501-93-510-01CrI1(SP) | Pykas &25 Hose @25 1
3501-93-510-01-20CIN
-20SP | PykaB @25 Hose @25 1
4 | 3501-93-514-01CI1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-93-514-01-20CI1
-20SP | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
5 | 3501-93-510-03Cl1(SP) | PykaB @25 Hose @25 1
3501-93-510-03-20CI
-20SP | PykaB @25 Hose &25 1
6 | 3501-93-510-02Cl1(SP) | PykaB @25 Hose @25 1
3501-93-510-02-20CI
-20SP | PykaB @25 Hose &25 1
7 | 3501-93-514CrI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-93-514-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
8 | 3501-93-617 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
3501-93-617-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
9 | 3501-93-616 MnaHka Strip 3
3501-93-616-20 MnaHka Strip 3
10 | 3501-93-513Cr1(SP) Koxyx Jacket 1
3501-93-513-20CTI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1

7-23




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHve HavumeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?J_r]]tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
11 | 28 0730 bonTt Bolt

M20x1,5-6gx60 M20x1.5-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3
28 0730-20 bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx60 M20x1.5-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3
12 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
13 | 280720 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5
28 0720-20 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40 5
14 | 310320 LWanba 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 5
31 0320-20 LWanba 20 Washer 20
OCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 5

7-24



3502-3KAC(KDS)

]
(=2] o -
(3] < <
—
< o =
o ~N
< <
——
-
o™~
N O
0 N N
N
~N
~
L
©
™ ™
© ™~
-
<0
-
\h

35

-
—
—

<

PucyHok 7.10 'mpapopackoc
Figure 7.10 Hydraulic brace

7-25



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

7.8 3501-93-502CIN T'mapopackoc
3501-93-502SP Hydraulic brace

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavumeHoBaHue venonxenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | |
7.10| 3501-93-502CrI1(SP) Mmopopackoc Hydraulic brace X
3501-93-502-20CI(SP) | N'vapopackoc Hydraulic brace X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o03Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2501-93-591-03 LWrok Rod 1
2501-93-591-03-20 LWTok Rod 1
2 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
3 | 700-40-6307 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protection washer 2 2
4 | 2501-93-550 KonbLo 3awmTtHoe Protection ring 1 1
5 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
6 | 3501-93-603 Brynka Bushing 1
3501-93-603-20 Btynka Bushing 1
7 | 285582 BonTt Bolt 2
28 5582-20 Bont Bolt 2
8 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
9 | 280570 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2
28 0570-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2
10 | 3501-93-506CrI1(SP) M'Maposamok Pilot controlled check
valve 1
3501-93-506-20CI1(SP) | N'maposamok Pilot controlled check
valve 1
11 | 3501-93-507CrI(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-93-507-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
12 Konbuo 200-210-58- | Ring 200-210-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

7-26




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
IT\I%S. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per-lL—mlt
UKHL
13 | 2501-93-514-01 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 2 2
14 | 2501-93-513-01 Btynka onopHas Support bushing (re-
(nonyckaetcsa 3ame- | placement for pos.15
Ha Ha no3.15) is allowed) 2 2
15 Konbuo onopHo- Support-guiding ring
HanpasnswLiee
nopLuHeBoe
E21T-220-20-4,0 E21T-220-20-4.0
TY 2290-004- TU 2290-004-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 (re-
(oonyckaetcs 3ame- | placement for pos.14
Ha Ha nos3.14) is allowed) 2 2
16 Konsbuo 030-035-30- | Ring 030-035-30-2-
2-NPM-1314-1 IRP-1314-1
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 2 2
17 | 3501-93-602 YronsHuk Angle-piece 1
3501-93-602-20 YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
18 | 28 0544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0544-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
19 | 310270 LWan6a 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0270-20 LWanba 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
20 | 46-98-557 dnaHeu Flange 4
46-98-557-20 dnaHeu Flange 4
21 | 3501-93-503CTl1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1 1
22 | 2501-93-504 arka Nut 1 1
23 | 2601-26-26-01 Lanba 3awuTtHas Protection washer 2 2
24 Konbuo 082-090-46- | Ring 082-090-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 (gonyc- | 00149245-00 (replace
KaeTcs 3aMeHa Ha ment for pos.25 is al-
nos.25) lowed) 1 1
25 KonbLo Ring
082-090-46-2-3 082-090-46-2-3
rOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73
(oonyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.24) pos.24 is allowed) 1 1
26 | 2501-93-594 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
27 | 2501-93-508 Konbuo 3awuTHOE Protection ring 1 1

7-27




3502-3KAOC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?J_r]]tlty per unit
No UkHL | T
28 Konbuo 210-220-58- | Ring 210-220-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
29 | 46-98-558 KpbiLka Cover 1 1
30 Konbuo onopHo- Rod support-guiding
HanpasnsoLlee ring
LUTOKOBOE
E22T-100-30-3,0 E22T-100-30-3,0
TY 2290-004- TU 2290-004-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 2 2
31 | 28 0960 BonTt M30x2-6gx130 | Bolt M30x2-69x130
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8
28 0960-20 BonTt M30x2-6gx130 | Bolt M30x2-69x130
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8
32 | 315412 LWanba Washer 8
315412-20 Lan6a Washer 8
33 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
34 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
35 | 46-93-527-01 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
36 MoawunHuk Bearing
LLICI1-80 SCHSL-80
TY 37.006.154-89/ TU 37.006.154-89/
MOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
37 | 58 0818-01 Konbuo C125 L9xp Ring C125 C9khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
58 0818-20 Konbuo C125 L9xp Ring C125 C9khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
38 | 404-26-149CI1(SP) 3arnywka End plug 2
404-26-149-20CI1(SP) | 3arnywka End plug 2
39 | 2501-93-506-03CI1(SP) | NpsizecbemHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d
FOCT 24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1
40 Konbuo 105-115-58- | Konbuo 105-115-58-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
41 | 46-93-546 Konbuo ynnoTHm- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 1 1
42 | 2501-93-592 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TeNbHOEe 1 1

7-28



N

B

PucyHok 7.11 'mppopackoc
Figure 7.11 Hydraulic brace

7-29

3502-3KAC(KDS)



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

7.9 3501-93-508CI1 T'mgpopackoc
3501-93-508SP Hydraulic brace

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHune HavumeHoBaHue venonxenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.11| 3501-93-508CTl1(SP) Mmopopackoc Hydraulic brace X
3501-93-508-20CI(SP) | N'apopackoc Hydraulic brace X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoJTHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHve HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 3501-93-509CT1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
3501-93-509-20CTI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
2 | 3501-93-502Cr1(SP) M'apopackoc (ao- Hydraulic brace (re-
nyckaeTcs 3aMmeHa placement for posi-
Ha nos. 3, 4) tions 3, 4 is allowed) 1
3501-93-502-20CrI1(SP) | N'mapopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
3 | 3501-93-502CrI1(SP) | Nmapopackoc (ao- Hydraulic brace (re-
nyckaeTcHa 3aMmeHa placement for posi-
Ha nos. 2,4) tions 2, 4 is allowed) 1
M3501-93-502-20CT1
-20SP Mapopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
4 | CI'3501-93-502CT1(SP) | M'mgpopackoc Hydraulic brace (re-
(nonyckaetcs 3ame- | placement for posi-
Ha Ha noas. 2,3) tions 2, 3 is allowed) 1
Crr3501-93-502-20Crl
-20SP | 'mgpopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
5 |280725 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0725-20 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
6 Wan6a 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
7 | 310320 LWanba 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
31 0320-20 Wan6a 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4

7-30



NW

3502-3KAC(KDS)

N

////// ,/,//ff/-

//
16
77 VA ]
N YU == .
/ {/Z/ N 18
) e

26

PucyHok 7.12 'mapo3samok
Figure 7.12 Pilot controlled check valve

7-31



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

7.10 3501-93-506CI Nmapo3samok

3501-93-506SP Pilot controlled check valve

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavumeHoBaHue venonxenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | |
7.12| 3501-93-506CTl1(SP) Mpposamok Pilot controlled check
valve X
3501-93-506-20CI(SP) | M'maposamok Pilot controlled check
valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-93-612 Kpblwka Cover 1
3501-93-612-20 KpbiLka Cover 1
2 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
3 | 280544 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0544-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
4 | 44 0005 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protection washer 4 4
5 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
6 | 2501-93-577 TonkaTtenb Pusher 2 2
7 2501-93-581 Konbuo 3awmtHoe Protection ring 2 2
8 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
9 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
10 | 37 5245 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 1
11 LWapuk 26,988-40 Ball 26,988-40
FOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 2 2
12 | 2501-93-574 Bknaapiw Insert 2 2
13 | 38 5582 MpyxuHa Spring 2 2

7-32




3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
14 | 3501-93-611 KpbiLlka Cover 1
3501-93-611-20 KpbiLlka Cover 1
15 Bont M16x1,5- Bolt M16x1.5-
69x80 69x80
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
16 Wapwuk 5,953-40 Ball 5.953-40
NOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1
17 | 2501-93-575 Hanpaensitowas Guide 1 1
18 | 3501-93-615 KoHTpraika Lock nut 1
3501-93-615-20 KoHTpraika Lock nut 1
19 | 38 5350 MpyxuHa Spring 1
38 5350-20 MpyxuHa Spring 1
20 | 3501-93-614 BuHT perynnpoBoy- | Adjusting screw
HbIN 1
3501-93-614-20 BUHT perynnpoBou- Adjusting screw
HbIN 1
21 | 3501-93-613 Konnayok Cap 1
3501-93-613-20 Konnavok Cap 1
22 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
23 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
24 | 2501-93-573 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
25 | 3501-93-610 Kopniyc Housing 1 1
26 | 2501-93-572 Ceano Saddle 2 2
27 | 415430 Wryuep Pipe union 2
41 5430-20 Wryuep Pipe union 2

7-33



3502-3KOC(KDS)

0
2
1 il fr .
gV Ts
|al N E
A-A

4
iy
) W/////A% 6
7

PucyHok 7.13 O6opyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe
Figure 7.13 Dozer equipment

7-34




3502-3KAC(KDS)

7.11 404-93-1CINf O6opynoBaHue GynbaosepHoe

404-93-1SP Dozer equipment

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHune HaumeHoBaHve vicnonnexne
T\il% Designation Denomination y%_tly per ur;t

UKHL
7.13, 404-93-1CrI1(SP) O6opyaoBaHue Dozer equipment
7.14 6ynbao3epHoe X
404-93-1-20Cr1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Dozer equipment
Oynbgo3epHoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 404-93-20CrI1(SP) Otean Blade 1
404-93-20-20CI1(SP) OtBan Blade 1
2 | 404-93-240CT1(SP) Packoc Brace 1
404-93-240-20CI(SP) | Packoc Brace 1
3 | TM2501-92-5 Konbuo Ring 8
TM2501-92-5-20 Konbuo Ring 8
4 | TM2501-92-1 Maney, Pin 4 4
5 | 280521 Bont M16-69x30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20
28 0521-20 Bont M16-69x30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20
6 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
7 | TM2501-92-11 Purenb Cross-bar 10
TM2501-92-11-20 Purensb Cross-bar 10
8 | TM2501-92-10 Maney Pin 2 2
9 MacneHka 1.2.L16 Oil cup 1.2.C6
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
MacneHka Oil cup
1.2.KO6Xp 1.2.KD6Khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
10 | 3501-93-2 Maney Pin 2 2
11 | TM2501-92-3-01 KpecTtoBuHa Cross-bar 2
TM2501-92-3-01-20 KpecTtoBuHa Cross-bar 2
12 | 3501-93-3 Ocb Axle 2 2
13 | TM2501-92-15 Maney Pin 2 2

7-35



3502-3KAOC(KDS)

e
\8)

LR

Ay

B 4

.
+ 7
+
+
+
+
+

-

+
+

+
+| € fe
+

6\; B

+ [ ———
-+ 4/\
5 (i—

e

\
vy af fa 4@
E-E

7o

. N
Z 22 1
|
14

PucyHok 7.14 OGopynoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe
Figure 7.14 Dozer equipment

7-36



3502-3KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 404-93-295CrI1(SP) Onopa Support 2
404-93-295-20CT1(SP) | Onopa Support 2
2 | TM2501-92-12 Bont Bolt 16
TM2501-92-12-20 Bont Bolt 16
3 | 310435 LWanba Washer 16
310435-20 LLlanba Washer 16
4 | 404-93-200CrI1(SP) Bpyc nesbin Left bar 1
404-93-200-20CT1(SP) | bpyc neBblii Left bar 1
5 | 404-93-240CT1(SP) Packoc Brace 1
404-93-240-20Cl(SP) | Packoc Brace 1
6 | 404-93-260CT1(SP) Tara guaroHanbHasa | Diagonal tie-rod 2
404-93-260-20CT1(SP) | Tara gnaroHanbHas | Diagonal tie-rod 2
7 | 404-93-160CT1(SP) Packoc BMHTOBOWM Screw brace 1
404-93-160-20CTl1(SP) | Packoc BUHTOBOM Screw brace 1
8 | 404-93-220CT1(SP) Bpyc npaBbin Right bar 1
404-93-220-20Cl1(SP) | bpyc npasblii Right bar 1
9 |280815 Bont M24x2-6gx50 | Bolt M24x2-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0815-20 Bont M24x2-6gx50 | Bolt M24x2-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
10 LWanba 24T Washer 24T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
11 | 46-93-7 LWanba Washer 2
46-93-7-20 LWanba Washer 2
12 | TO3-59XJ1.50.00.002 MpoywunHa Lug (replacement for
(nonyckaetcs 3ame- | position 13 is al-
Ha Ha no3.13) lowed) 2 2
13 | 404-93-23 MpoywunHa Lug (replacement for
(monyckaetcs 3ame- | position 12 is al-
Ha Ha nos3.12) lowed) 2 2
14 | 46-93-4 Maney, Pin 2 2

7-37




3502-3KAC(KDS)

7
w2 A
*+ 4+ 4+ + * *t +
LR T | S T S N I e SR S IS [ R S S [
\
—
1 \ \4 A 6
“_2 3 5 7
b

PucyHok 6.15 OtBan
Figure 6.15 Blade

7-38



3502-2KA0C(KDS)

7.12 404-93-20CIN OTBan
404-93-20SP Blade

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
7.15| 404-93-20CT1(SP) OtBan Blade X
404-93-20-20CI1(SP) OtBan Blade X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-93-22-01 Hox yrnoson (go- Angle cutter (re-
NnycKkaeTcsa 3aMmeHa placement for pos.
Ha noa. 2) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-01-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
2 | 3501-93-22-03 Hox yrnoson (go- Angle cutter (re-
nyckaeTcsa 3ameHa placement for pos.
Ha nos. 1) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-03-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
3 | 404-93-22 Hox cpegHuin Middle cutter 2
404-93-22-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutter 2
4 | 46-93-22-01 Hox cpegHui Middle cutter (re-
(nonyckaetcs 3ame- | placement for pos.
Ha Ha noa. 5) is allowed) 1
46-93-22-01-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutter 1
5 | 3501-93-25-01 Hoxx cpegHuin Middle cutter (re-
(nonyckaetcs 3ame- | placement for pos.
Ha Ha noa3. 4) is allowed) 1
3501-93-25-01-20 Hox cpegHuin Middle cutter 1
6 | 3501-93-22 Hox yrnoson (go- Angle cutter (re-
nycKkaeTcs 3aMmeHa placement for pos.
Ha nos. 7) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
7 | 3501-93-22-02 Hox yrnoson (go- Angle cutter (re-
nyckaeTcd 3ameHa placement for pos.
Ha nos. 6) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-02-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
8 | 404-93-20CrI1(SP) Otean Blade 1
404-93-20-20CI1(SP) OtBan Blade 1

7-39




3502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vienonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htity per unit
No UKHL | |

9 | 46-93-21 bonTt Bolt 17

46-93-21-20 BonTt Bolt 17

10 | 30 0415-01 [Marka Nut 33

30 0415-01-20 ["anka Nut 33
11 | 2501-93-4 LLlanba Washer 33

2501-93-4-20 Lanba Washer 33
12 | 46-93-21-01 BonTt Bolt 16

49-93-21-01-20 Bont Bolt 16

7-40



2

3502-2KA0C(KDS)

L Ll il il

ZRSAY
| |

TITITTTZZZTIINN

PucyHok 7.16 Packoc BuHTOBOM

Figure 7.16 Screw brace

7.13 404-93-160CIN Packoc BUHTOBOM
404-93-160SP Screw brace

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination yC)Q(}tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.16 | 404-93-160CTI1(SP) Packoc BuHTOBOM Screw brace X

404-93-160-20Crl1(SP) | Packoc BuHTOBOM Screw brace X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
- nucrnornHexve
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination (%/u;;tity per unit
No UKHL T
1 | TM2501-92-221 BuHT Screw 1
TM2501-92-221-20 BuHT Screw 1
2 | 404-93-150CrT1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1
404-93-150-20CT1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
3 MogwwunHumk LUCJ180 | Bearing SHSL80
FOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
4 | 580818-01 Konbuo C125L19xp Ring C125C9khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4
58 0818-01-20 Konbuo C125Ka9xp | Ring C125Kd9khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4

7-41






3502-2KA0C(KDS)

7.14 3501-97-1CIN O6opynoBaHue pbIXNUTeNbHOe
3501-97-1SP Ripper equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.17,| 3501-97-1CI1 (SP) O6opynoBaHue Ripper equipment
7.18 pbIXnuTenbHoe X
3501-97-1-20Crl1(SP) O6opyaoBaHue Ripper equipment
pbIXNUTENbHOE X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
MncnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 3501-98-50-01CIMN(SP) | Onopa Support 1
3501-98-50-01-20CI
-20SP Onopa Support 1
2 | 3501-98-50CT1(SP) Onopa Support 1
3501-98-50-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
3 | 3501-98-501Cl1(SP) Mmopocuctema pbix- | Ripper equipment
nuTenbHoro obopy- hydraulic system
OoBaHunsA 1
3501-98-501-20CTr1 M'mopocuctema pbix- | Ripper equipment
-20SP nuTenbHoro obopy- hydraulic system
OoBaHunsA 1
4 | 3501-98-210CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-98-210-20Cr1
-20SP Tara Tie-rod 1
5 | 3501-97-180CrI1(SP) 3y6 Tooth 3
3501-97-180-20CI1
-20SP 3y6 Tooth 3
6 | 3501-97-100CrI1(SP) Banka paboyas Working beam 1
3501-97-100-20Cr1
-20SP Banka paboyas Working beam 1

7-43



3502-2K[C(KDS)

™ T 0
0 © - N ~ N - w0 © - b
SSSS |
o <
A Z4 9 "
0 o s
- N ®m S0 © - N ™ o e =

7772222 ‘i/[ll{t %

S\\\\\\\\\\\_ |
: A8
m A % X
b ;'.Iér; % /
AL NSNS
D D
N MNAN
w L
|
\\\\K N

<0 ©

PucyHok 7.18 OGopyaoBaHue pbIXnuTenbHoe
Figure 7.18 Ripper equipment

7-44



3502-2KA0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 MacneHka 1.2 Oilcup 1.2
OCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12 12
2 | 3501-98-30CTI1 (SP) Maney Pin 12 12
3 | 3501-98-3 Konbuo Ring 8
3501-98-3-20 Konbuo Ring 8
4 Bont M16-69gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20 20
5 Lanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
6 | 46-98-2 MnaHka Strip 10
46-98-2-20 MnaHka Strip 10
7 | 3501-98-3-01 Konbuo Ring 8
3501-98-3-01-20 Konbuo Ring 8
8 | 3501-11-33CT1(SP) MaHxeTa Collar 8
3501-11-33-20CI1(SP) | MaHxeTa Collar 8
9 WnnuHT 4%x25 Cotter pin 4x25
OCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 3 3
10 | 2501-97-9 Wtndpt Pin 3
2501-97-9-20 Wrndr Pin 3
11 | 3501-97-2 Konbuo Ring 18 18
12 | 2501-97-8 Maney Pin 3 3
13 | 30 5465 Manka M42x3 Nut M42x3
OCT15523-70 GOST 15523-70 20
30 5465-20 Manka M42x3 Nut M42x3
OCT15523-70 GOST 15523-70 20
14 | 315441 LLlanba Washer 20
31 5441-20 LLanba Washer 20
15 | 29 5955 Lnunbka Stud 20
29 5955-20 LWnunbka Stud 20

7-45



3502-2KC(KDS)

A-AO
] (/.

P

PucyHok 7.19 3y6
Figure 7.19 Tooth

7-46



3502-2KA0C(KDS)

7.15 3501-97-180CM 3y6
3501-97-180SP Tooth

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.19| 3501-97-180CrI1(SP) 3y6 Tooth X
3501-97-180-20CT1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
- MncnoJsiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 46-98-190CrI1(SP) HakoHeuHuk (gonyc- | Tip (replacement for
KaeTcsa 3ameHa Ha pos. 2 is allowed) 1
nos.2)
46-98-190-20Crl1(SP) HakoHeuHuK Tip 1
2 | 46-98-186 HakoHeuHuk (gonyc- | Tip (replacement for
KaeTcsa 3aMeHa Ha pos. 1 is allowed) 1
nos.1)
46-98-186-20 HakoHeuHuK Tip 1
3 | 3501-98-188 Haknagka Strap 1
3501-98-188-20 Haknapgka Strap 1
4 | 3501-97-181 Cromnka Pillar 1
3501-97-181-20 Crovika Pillar 1
5 | 46-98-185 Konbuo Ring 3
46-98-185-20 Konbuo Ring 3
6 46-98-184 Maney Pin 3
46-98-184-20 Maney, Pin 3

7-47



3502-2K[C(KDS)

PucyHok 7.20 OGopyaoBaHue pbIXnuTenbHoe
Figure 7.20 Ripper equipment



3502-2KA0C(KDS)

7.16 3501-98-1CIN O6GopyaoBaHue pbIXNUTeNbHOe

3501-98-1SP Ripper equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.20,| 3501-98-1CI1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Ripper equipment
7.21 pbIXnuTenbHoe X
3501-98-1-20Crl1(SP) O6opyaoBaHue Ripper equipment
pbIXNUTENbHOE X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
MUcnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 3501-98-230CrI1(SP) Banka paboyas Working beam 1
3501-98-230-20Cr1 1
-20SP banka pabo4yas Working beam
2 | 46-98-180CrI1(SP) 3y6 Tooth 1
46-98-180-20CrI1(SP) 3y6 Tooth 1
3 | 3501-98-210CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
3501-98-210-20Cr1 1
-20SP Tara Tie-rod
4 | 3501-98-501Cl1(SP) N'vopocuctema pbix- | Ripper equipment
nuTenbHoro obopy- hydraulic system
JoBaHus 1
3501-98-501-20CTr1 M'mopocuctema pbix- | Ripper equipment
-20SP nuTenbHoro obopy- hydraulic system
JoBaHus 1
5 | 3501-98-50CT1(SP) Onopa Support 1
3501-98-50-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1

7-49



3502-2KC(KDS)

w0 <0 ™ N 0 ™ ~N w0 T

e Y

B-B
E-E
14 1516

A-A

=i %
[
x
:.1@\/ _ )
[T | K Me® |
— &e
10 WE
N\ ,f
ﬂu _J [[0® | Il ;////J///// A A
..') ;

0 wn o ™ W

PucyHok 7.21 OGopyanoBaHue pbIXNuTenbHOe
Figure 7.21 Ripper equipment

7-50



3502-2KA0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-98-50-01Cl1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
3501-98-50-01-20CTI1
-20SP Onopa Support 1
2 MacneHka 1.2 Oilcup 1.2
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12 12
3 | 3501-98-30CTl1(SP) Maneuy Pin 12 12
4 | 280521 Bont M16-69gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20
5 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
6 | 46-98-2 MnaHka Strip 10
46-98-2-20 MnaHka Strip 10
7 | 3501-98-3 Konbuo Ring 8
3501-98-3-20 Konbuo Ring 8
8 | 3501-98-3-01 Konbuo Ring 8
3501-98-3-01-20 Konbuo Ring 8
9 | 3501-11-33CT1(SP) MaHxeTa Collar 8
3501-11-33-20CrI1(SP) | MaHxeTa Collar 8
10 | 2501-97-8 Maney Pin 1 1
11 | 2501-97-9 Wrndpr Pin 1 1
12 WnnuHT 4%x25 Cotter pin 4x25
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 2 2
13 | 46-98-7 Maney, Pin 1
46-98-7-20 Maney Pin 1
14 | 29 5955 Wnunbka Stud 20
29 5955-20 Wnunbka Stud 20
15 | 315441 LWanba Washer 20
31 5441-20 LWanba Washer 20
16 | 30 5465 anka M42x3 Nut M42x3
FOCT 15523-70 GOST 15523-70 20
30 5465-20 Manka M42x3 Nut M42x3
FOCT 15523-70 GOST 15523-70 20

7-51



3502-2K[C(KDS)

lA
O

O
UL

PucyHok 7.22 'mapocucTtema pbIXnNuTesribHOro o6opyaoBaHus
Figure 7.22 Ripper equipment hydraulic system

7-52



3502-2KA0C(KDS)

7.16 3501-98-501CIN Nmapocuctema pbixnutenbHOro obopyaoBaHus

3501-98-501SP Ripper equipment hydraulic system

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
T\il% Designation Denomination y%_tly per UT

UKHL
7.22,| 3501-98-501Crl1(SP) N'vopocuctema pbix- | Ripper equipment
7.23 nuTenbHoro obopy- hydraulic system
[oBaHus X
3501-98-501-20CI(SP) | N'mopocuctema pbix- | Ripper equipment
nuTenbHoro obopy- hydraulic system
0OBaHus X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit

No UKHL | T

1 | 700-46-2112Cl1(SP) Pykae @25 Hose @25 4
700-46-2112-20Cl1(SP) | PykaB @25 Hose @25 4
2 | 700-46-2112-08Cl1(SP) | Pykas @25 Hose 25 4
700-46-2112-08-20CI
-20SP | PykaB @25 Hose @25 4
5 | 2501-26-220 Ckoba Cramp 8
2501-26-220-20 Ckoba Cramp 8
4 | 2501-26-221 MnaHka Strip 8
2501-26-221-20 lMnaHka Strip 8
3 | 40 0354-03 BTynka Bushing 8 8
8 | 280520 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1.5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0520-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1.5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
6 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
7 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

7-53



3502-2KC(KDS)

N

vl Mw eLsL v €l

€€

Figure 7.23 Ripper equipment hydraulic system

PucyHok 7.23 'mapocucTtema pbIXnuTenbHOro ooopyaoBaHus

7-54



3502-2KA0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-98-517CI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-98-517-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
2 | 3501-98-516CrI1(SP) Tpy6onposop Pipeline 1
3501-98-516-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
3 | 46-98-510-05Crl1(SP) MapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
46-98-510-05-20CTr1
-20SP MapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
4 | 46-98-511-03Crl1(SP) MapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
46-98-511-03-20CTr1
-20SP MapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
5 | 46-98-511-04Cl1(SP) MapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
46-98-511-04-20CI1
-20SP MapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
6 | 46-98-510-04Cl1(SP) M'apoumMnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
46-98-510-04-20CI1
-20SP MpopoumnnHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
7 | 3501-98-516-01CI1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-98-516-01-20CIN
-20SP | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
8 | 3501-98-517-01CIl1(SP) | Tpyb6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-98-517-01-20CI1
-20SP | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
9 | 3501-98-514 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
3501-98-514-20 KpoHLiTenH Bracket 2
10 | 28 0165 BonTt M8-6gx75 Bolt M8-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0165-20 BonTt M8-6gx75 Bolt M8-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
11 "anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
12 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
13 | 31 0150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
14 | 3501-98-506 Byrenb Stirrup 8
3501-98-506-20 Byrenb Stirrup 8
15 | 3501-98-513 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
3501-98-513-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
16 | 46-98-519 Byrenb Stirrup 4
46-98-519-20 Byrenb Stirrup 4
17 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
18 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10

7-55



3502-2KC(KDS)

N
7
‘.ﬂ/\\
;b,\j
Z
N

PucyHok 7.24 3y6
Figure 7.24 Tooth

7-56



3502-2KA0C(KDS)

7.18 46-98-180CN 3y6
46-98-180SP Tooth

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.24| 46-98-180CI1(SP) 3y6 Tooth X

46-98-180-20Crl1(SP) 3y6 Tooth X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
ucnonHeHne
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue

Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit

No UKHL | T
1 | 46-98-190CrI1(SP) HakoHeuHuK Tip 1
46-98-190-20Crl1(SP) HakoHeuHuK Tip 1
nnn or
46-98-186 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 1
46-98-186-20 HakoHeYHuK Tip 1
2 | 3501-98-188 Haknagka Strap 1
3501-98-188-20 Haknagka Strap 1
3 | 46-98-181 Crorika Pillar 1
46-98-181-20 Crorika Pillar 1
4 46-98-184 Maneu Pin 3
46-98-184-20 Maneu Pin 3
5 |46-98-185 Konbuo Ring 3
46-98-185-20 Konbuo Ring 3

7-57



3502-2KC(KDS)

UOS0-015-86-9¢%

—
{
|

|
6]

9¥0-015-86-9%

UO€0-015-86-9%

PucyHok 7.25 mapouunuHap
Figure 7.25 Hydraulic cylinder

7-58



3502-2KA0C(KDS)

7.19 46-98-510-02CI/-03CI1/-04CI/-05CIMN MmapouunuHpp
46-98-510-02SP/-03SP/-04SP/-05SP Hydraulic cylinder
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.25| 46-98-510-02CT1(SP) M'vapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder x
46-98-510-02-20CI1(SP) | M'vapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
46-98-510-03Cr1(SP) MapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
46-98-510-03-20CI1(SP) | M'vapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
46-98-510-04Cr1(SP) MapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
46-98-510-04-20CI1(SP) | M'vapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
46-98-510-05CrI1(SP) MpapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
46-98-510-05-20CI1(SP) | M'vapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- Bxogut B 46-98-510-02CI1, 46-98-510-03CIN
** . pxoauT B 46-98-510-04CI1, 46-98-510-05CT1
NOTE * -included into 46-98-510-02SP, 46-98-510-03SP
** - included into 46-98-510-04SP, 46-98-510-05SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 3501-96-360-03 LWrok* Rod* 1
3501-96-360-03-20 LWTok* Rod* 1
3501-96-360-04 WTok** Rod** 1
3501-96-360-04-20 WTok** Rod** 1
2 MoAawmnnHmk Bearing
9LLIC110K 9SHS110K
FOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
3 | 580850 Konbuo C150 Ring C150
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
58 0850-20 Konbuo C150 Ring C150
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
4 | 46-93-527-01 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
5 | 2501-93-506-03CTr1(SP) | NpsasecbemHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d
FOCT 24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1
6 | 46-98-558 Kpblwwka Cover 1 1
7 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
8 | 700-40-6307 Llanba 3awuTtHas Protection washer 1 1
9 | 46-98-509-01 YronbHuk Angle-piece 1
46-98-509-01-20 YronbHWK Angle-piece 1

7-59




3502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
10 | 46-98-557 dnaHey, Flange 2
46-98-557-20 ®naney, Flange 2
11 | 46-98-510 3arnyLika End plug 2
46-98-510-20 3arnywka End plug 2
12 | 46-98-512 Marka Nut 2
46-98-512-20 "anka Nut 2
13 | 46-98-514-02Cl1(SP) Kopnyc* Housing* 1 1
46-98-514-05Crl1(SP) Kopnyc** Housing**
14 | 2501-93-504 arka Nut 1 1
15 | 2501-93-513-01 BTynka onopHas Thrust bushing (re-
(nonycaetcs 3ameHa | placement for pos.16
Ha no3.16) is allowed) 2 2
16 Konbuo onopHo- Piston thrust-guiding
HanpasnsoLlee ring
nopLuHeBoe
E21T-220-20-4,0 E21T-220-20-4.0
(nonyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.15) pos.15 is allowed)
TY2290-004- TU2290-004-
487746-62-2002 487746-62-2002 2 2
17 Konbuo 200-210-58- | Ring 200-210-58-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
18 | 2501-93-514-01 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 2 2
19 | 2501-93-594 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
20 Konbuo 082-090-46- | Ring 082-090-46-2-
2-51-1668 (gonycka- | 51-1668 (replace-
eTcs 3aMeHa Ha ment for pos. 21 is
nos.21) allowed)
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
21 KonbLo Ring
082-090-46-2-3 082-090-46-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 (go- | GOST 18829-73 (re-
nycKkaeTcsa 3aMmeHa placement for pos.
Ha no3.20) 20 is allowed) 1 1
22 | 2601-26-26-01 LWWanba 3awuTtHas Protection washer 2 2
23 | 2501-93-508 KonbLo 3awuTHOE Protection ring 1 1
24 Konbuo 210-220-58- | Ring 210-220-58-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260- 00149245-00 260- 00149245-00 1 1
25 Konbuo onopHo- Rod thrust-guiding
HanpasndawoLwee ring
LUTOKOBOE
E22T-100-30-3,0 E22T-100-30-3,0
TY2290-004- TU2290-004-
487746-62-2002 487746-62-2002 2 2

7-60




3502-2KA0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
26 | 2501-93-571-01 KonbLo wToKoBOE Rod ring 2 2
27 | 315412 LLlanba Washer 8
31 5412-20 Lanba Washer 8
28 | 28 0960 Bont M30x2-6g%x130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130
OCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4
28 0960-20 Bont M30x2-6g%x130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130
OCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4
29 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
30 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
31 | 28544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28544-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
32 Lanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
33 | 310270 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0270-20 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
34 | 2501-93-592 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 1 1
35 Konbuo 105-115-58- | Ring 105-115-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
36 | 46-93-546 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 1 1
37 Macnérka 1.2 LI6 xp | Oil cup 1.2 C6 khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 4 4

7-61



3502-2KC(KDS)

(i
N, \'

- S\

’!II\IH*\\\\V

AR

46-98-511-03Cn

CK\)

39

46-98-511-04Cn

R K]

/r/ AL \
§§ gg'/ 38 39

PucyHok 7.26 MmapouunuHap
Figure 7.26 Hydraulic cylinder

7-62



3502-2KA0C(KDS)

7.20 46-98-511-03CI1/-511-04CIN MNmapouunuHap
46-98-511-03SP/-511-04SP Hydraulic cylinder

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
T\il% Designation Denomination y%_tly per UT

UKHL
7.26| 46-98-511-03Cl1(SP) MapounnuHap* Hydraulic cylinder * X
46-98-511-03-20CI1
-20SP MapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
46-98-511-04Cr1(SP) MapoumnuHap™* Hydraulic cylinder ** x
46-98-511-04-20CI1
-20SP M'mapoumnnHap Hydraulic cylinder X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- 46-98-511-03CI1 (neBbIN)
** - 46-98-511-04CI (npaBbIn)
NOTE * - 46-98-511-03SP (left)
** - 46-98-511-04SP (right)
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
IT\I%S. Designation Denomination %u)gfl]t'ty per-ll-mlt

UKHL
1 | 3501-96-360-04 LTok Rod 1
3501-96-360-04-20 LWTok Rod 1
2 MoawunHuk Bearing
9LIC 110K 9SHS 110K
MOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
3 | 580850 Konsuo C150 Ring C150
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
58 0850-20 Konbuyo C150 Ring C150 2
4 | 2501-93-506-03CrI1(SP) | N'pasecbemHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d
roCT24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1
5 |46-93-527-01 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
6 | 46-98-558 Kpbllwka Cover 1 1
7 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
8 | 700-40-6307 LLlanba 3awmTtHas Protection washer 1 1
9 | 46-98-509 YronbHuK Angle-piece 1 1
10 | 46-98-557 ®dnaHew Flange 2
46-98-557-20 dnaHeu Flange 2
11 Konbuo 105-115-58- | Ring 105-115-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

7-63




3502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
12 | 2501-93-592 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 1 1
13 | 46-93-546 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 1 1
14 Konbuo Ring

082-090-46-2-3 (no- | 082-090-46-2-3 (re-

nycKkaeTcsa 3aMmeHa placement for pos.

Ha nos. 15) 15 is allowed)

rOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
15 Konbuo 082-090-46- | Ring 082-090-46-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

(oonyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for pos.

Ha Ha nos. 14) 14 is allowed)

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
16 | 46-98-510 3arnyLika End plug 2

46-98-510-20 3arnyLika End plug 2
17 | 46-98-512 arka Nut 2
46-98-512-20 arka Nut 2

18 | 46-98-515CI1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1 1
19 | 2501-93-504 "anka Nut 1 1
20 | 2501-93-513-01 BTynka onopHas Thrust bushing (re-

(nonyckaetcs 3ame- | placement for pos.

Ha Ha nos.21) 21 is allowed) 2 2
21 KonbLo onopHo- Piston thrust-guiding

HanpaensoLlee ring

nopLuHeBoe

E21T-220-20-4,0 E21T-220-20-4,0

TY 2290-004- TU 2290-004-

48774662-2002 (no- | 48774662-2002 (re-

nyckaeTcsa 3aMmeHa placement for pos.

Ha no3.20) 20 is allowed) 2 2
22 Konbuo 200-210-58- | Ring 200-210-58-2-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-

260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
23 | 2501-93-514-01 Konbuo Ring 1 1
24 | 2501-93-594 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
25 | 2601-26-26-01 LWWanba 3awutHas Protection washer 2 2
26 | 2501-93-508 KonbLo 3awuTHoE Protection ring 1 1
27 Konbuo 210-220-58- | Ring 210-220-58-2-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-

260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
28 Konbuo onopHo- Rod thrust-guiding

HanpasndawoLwee ring

LUTOKOBOE

E22T-100-30-3,0 E22T-100-30-3,0

TY 2290-004- TU 2290-004-

48774662-2002 48774662-2002 2 2

7-64




3502-2KA0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
29 | 2501-98-571-01 KonbLo wToKoBOE Rod ring 2 2
30 | 315412 LLlanba Washer 8
31 5412-20 Lanba Washer 8
31 | 28 0960 Bont M30x2-6gx130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130
OCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8
28 0960-20 Bont M30x2-6gx130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130
OCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8
32 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
33 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
34 | 28 0544 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
35 LLanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
36 | 310270 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0270-20 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
37 | 3501-98-515CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-98-515-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
38 | 46-98-514-06CI1(SP) Kopnyc* Housing* 1 1
46-98-514-07CrI1(SP) Kopnyc** Housing** 1 1
39 MacneHnka 1,2 L6 xp | Oil cup 1.2 C6 khr
OCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 4 4

7-65



3502-2KC(KDS)

A-A O

NN

g

NNNNNNNAN

B-BO

22

13
14

Vi

15

16
17

NN

NNNNNNNNN

1
B-BO
15
16
17
N =14
7INN 13
N
S 18
r

HHO

19

21

23 24 25

[

“J

N

PucyHok 7.27 ArperaT TAroBbIi
Figure 7.27 Traction set

7-66



3502-2KA0C(KDS)

7.21 3501-96-1CIl Arperat TArosbiu
3501-96-1SP Traction set
Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
7.27, 3501-96-1CI1(SP) ArperaT TAroBbIN Traction set X
7.28| 3501-96-1-20CI1(SP) ArperaT TAroBbIN Traction set X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-96-35CI1(SP) YcraHoBKka rmgpo- Winch drive hydraulic
cucTeMbl NpuBoaa system mounting
nebdenku 1
3501-96-35-20CrI1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa rugpo- Winch drive hydraulic
cucTeMbl NpuBoaa system mounting
nebenku 1
2 | 3501-96-10CT1(SP) Jlebepka Winch 1
3501-96-10-20CT1(SP) | Jlebepnka Winch 1
3 | 3501-96-225CT1(SP) Ponwuk Roller 1
3501-96-225-20CT1(SP) | Ponuk Roller 1
4 | 3501-96-227Cl1(SP) Ponuk Roller 2
3501-96-227-20CT(SP) | Ponuk Roller 2
5 | 3501-96-280CI1(SP) Kanat Rope 1 1
6 | 3501-96-250CT1(SP) 3y6 Tooth 1
3501-96-250-20CrI1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth 1
7 | 3501-96-223CrI1(SP) Ponuk Roller 1
3501-96-223-20Cl1(SP) | Ponuk Roller 1
8 | 012001-97-1 Maney, Pin 2 2
9 | 012001-97-4 WtndpT Pin 2 2
10 WnnuHT 4x25 Cotter pin 4x25
rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 2 2
11 | 3501-96-20CrI1(SP) Pama Frame 1
3501-96-20-20CrI1(SP) | Pama Frame 1
12 | 3501-98-3 Konbuo Ring 4
3501-98-3-20 Konbuo Ring 4
13 | 3501-98-30CI1(SP) Maney Pin 6 6
14 MacneHka 1.2 LI6xp | Oil cup 1.2 Cékhr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 6
MacneHka Oil cup
1.2 Kao.6xp 1.2 Kd.6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 6
15 | 46-98-2 MnaHka Strip 6
46-98-2-20 MnaHka Strip 6

7-67




3502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vienonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | |
16 Bont M16-6gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45

OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12

17 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT

TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 18 18
18 | 3501-11-33CIr1(SP) MaHxeTa Collar 4
3501-11-33-20CI1(SP) | MaHxeTa Collar 4
19 | 28 0747 bonTt Bolt
3M20x1,5-6gx90 3M20x1.5-6gx90
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24
28 0747-20 bonTt Bolt
3M20x1,5-69x90 3M20x1.5-6gx90
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24
20 | 300310 ["anka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 32
30 0310-20 ["anka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 32
21 | 315317 LWanba Washer 64 64
22 | 3501-98-3-01 Konbuo Ring 4
3501-98-3-01-20 Konbuo Ring 4
23 | 29 5955 Wnunbka Stud 20
29 5955-20 Wnunbka Stud 20
24 | 315441 LLlanba Washer 20
31 5441-20 Lanta Washer 20
25 | 30 5465 [anka M42x3 Nut M42x3
FOCT 15523-70 GOST 15523-70 20
30 5465-20 [anka M42x3 Nut M42x3
FOCT 15523-70 GOST 15523-70 20

7-68



owo~

30

K
2 3
I3
L]
n
®
-
o nj |0
|

1

12
13
M-M
14
o 15
n-n
=4
E/ 1
N 18
= 19
20

PucyHok 7.28 Arperat TArosblin

Figure 7.28 Traction set

7-69

3502-2K0C(KDS)

nnoO

77 NN

NN
NN

N

\AA7. 16

17




3502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue VICToMHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 3501-96-220-01Cl1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3501-96-220-01-20CTI1
-20SP | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2 | 3501-96-270CTl1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
3501-96-270-20CTI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
3 | 3501-96-256CT1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3501-96-250-20CI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
4 | 3501-96-274 Maney, Pin 1 1
5 WnnuHT 4%x40 Cotter pin 4x40
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 1 1
6 | 3501-96-220CT1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3501-96-220-20CrI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
7 | 280558 Bont M16-6gx60 Bolt M16-69gx60
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 6
28 0558-20 Bont M16-6gx60 Bolt M16-6gx60
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 6
8 | 300268 anka M16 Nut M16
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6
30 0268-20 Manka M16 Nut M16
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6
9 | 315280 LWanba Washer 6
31 5280-20 LWanba Washer 6
10 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 18 18
11 | 01 2001-97-4 Wrndr Pin 2 2
12 LWnnuHT 4%25 Cotter pin 4x25
rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 2 2
13 | 01 2001-97-1 Maney Pin 2 2
14 Bont M12-69x30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
15 | 315211 Landa Washer 8
31 5211-20 LWanba Washer 8
16 | 28 0840 Bont M24x2-69x90 Bolt M24x2-69x90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 56
28 0840-20 Bont M24x2-6gx90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 56
17 Wanta 24 T Washer 24 T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 56 56
18 | 28 0740 BonTt Bolt
3M20x1,5-6gx80 3M20x1.5-6gx80
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8
28 0740-20 bont Bolt
3M20x1,5-6gx80 3M20x1.5-6gx80
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8

7-70




3502-2KA0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyectBo Ha

nga. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
. . N uantity per unit
T\l%s. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp .
UKHL
19 | 300310 Manka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 32
30 0310-20 Manka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 32
20 | 315317 Lanba Washer 64 64

7-71



3502-2KC(KDS)

R 1 AR AR AR 1 ARt e W, W D
. > 2 o G S A A :

-~

6G 8S| LS 9SSSPSESZS LS OS 8Vl Ly 9V S¥ vrEV Y

L

¥ O 6€ 8E LE

PucyHok 7.29 Jle6epnka

Figure 7.29 Winch

7-72



3502-2KA0C(KDS)

7.22 3501-96-10CIN Nebeaka
3501-96-10SP Winch

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.29| 3501-96-10CrI1(SP) Jlebegka Winch X
3501-96-10-20CI(SP) | llebeaka Winch X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-96-128 bapabaH Drum 1 1
2 | 3501-96-110 MydTa Coupling 1 1
3 | 3501-96-127 MydTa Coupling 1 1
4 | 580436 Konbuo C45 Ring C45
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
5 MoawwnnHmk 1000918K | Bearing 1000918K
FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
6 | 280350 bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40 24
28 0350-20 bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40 24
7 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 60 60
8 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 2
9 Konbuyo 018-022-25-2- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
10 Konbuo 020-025-30-2- | Ring 020-025-30-2-
51-1668 TY 2531-260- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
11 | 3501-96-119 MydTa Coupling 1 1
12 | 58 0705 Konbuo C90 Ring C90
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 2 2
13 | 3501-96-111 LLlecTepHs Gear 1 1
14 | 3501-96-112 Ban-wecTepHs Gear shaft 1 1
15 | 3501-96-145 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
16 MopwwunHuk 211A Bearing 211A
FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 3 3
17 | 3501-96-133 MydTa Coupling 1 1
18 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 44 44

773




3502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
19 | 28 0749 Bont M20-6g%x105 Bolt M20-6gx105
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0749-20 Bont M20-69x105 Bolt M20-6gx105
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
20 | 28 1393 BonTt Bolt 12
28 1393-20 bonTt Bolt 12
21 | 3501-96-129 bapabaH Drum 1 1
22 | 58 0550 Konbuo C55 Ring C55
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 2 2
23 | 3501-96-142 Btynka Bushing 1 1
24 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
25 | 700-37-2140 Mpobka Plug 2
700-37-2140-20 Mpobka Plug 2
26 | 310235 Wanba 12x5 Washer 12x5
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 8 8
27 | 3501-96-143 Ctaxka Brace 8 8
28 | 3501-96-108 bapabaH Drum 1 1
29 | 3501-96-134 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
30 Konbuo Ring
270-280-58-2-3 270-280-58-2-3
rOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
31 Wan6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
32 | 280220 BonTt Bolt
M10x1,25-6gx30 M10x1.25-6gx30
rOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 12
28 0220-20 BonTt Bolt
M10x1,25-6gx30 M10x1.25-6gx30
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 12
33 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 2
H.036.23.022-20 KoHTpranka Lock nut 2
34 | 5001-26-77 YroneHUK NOBOPOT- Turn angle-piece
HbIN 2
5001-26-77-20 YronbHWK NOBOPOT- Turn angle-piece
HbIN 2
35 | 3501-96-103Cr1(SP) Byctep Booster 1 1
36 | 2501-26-294 3arnyLuika End plug 2 2
37 Konbuo Ring
330-340-58-2-3 330-340-58-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 4 4
38 | 2501-12-37 Ouck Disk 12 12
39 | 2501-12-125CT1(SP) Ouck Disk 12 12
40 | 3501-96-104 Crynuua Hub 1 1

7-74




3502-2KA0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
41 | 28 0364 Bont M12-6gx50 Bolt M12-6gx50
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 24
28 0364-20 Bont M12-69x50 Bolt M12-6gx50
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 24
42 | 3501-96-146 Kpblwwka Cover 6 6
43 MaHxeTa Collar
180-220-15BASL 180-220-15BASL
(NBR) DIN3761 (NBR) DIN3761 2 2
44 | 3501-96-109 KpbiLka Cover 2 2
45 | 3501-96-102 Pebopaa Rim 1 1
46 | 40 0468-21 Konbuo Ring 2 2
47 | 2001-19-24 lMnaHka Strip 8 8
48 | 28 5330 bonTt Bolt 16 16
49 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1.6-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 3,8m | 3,8m
50 | 3501-96-120 MydoTa Coupler 1 1
51 | 3501-96-118 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
52 | 3501-96-141 Konbuo Ring 2 2
53 | 3501-96-102CT1(SP) MexaHuam nnaHe- Planetary train
TapHbIN 1 1
54 | 3501-96-100 bapabaH Drum 1 1
55 | 3501-96-101Cl1(SP) Boguno Carrier 1 1
56 | 3501-96-117 LWectepHsa Gear 1 1
57 | 3501-96-136 MnaHka Strip 9 9
58 | 285120 BonTt Bolt 18 18
28 5330 BonTt Bolt 16 16
59 | 3501-96-101 Pebopaa Rim 1 1
60 Konbuo Ring
300-310-58-2-3 300-310-58-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 2 2
61 MoawwunHuk 42232M | Bearing 42232M
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 2 2
62 | 3501-96-103 Crynuua Hub 1 1
63 | 3501-96-107 bapabaH Drum 1 1
64 | 28 0366 Bont M12-6gx75 Bolt M12-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
28 0366-20 Bont M12-6gx75 Bolt M12-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
65 | 3501-96-100CI1(SP) Byctep Booster 1 1
66 Konbuo 210-220-58- | Ring 210-220-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
67 | 280730 BonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6g9x60 M20x1.5-6g9x60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4

7-75




3502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vienonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | |
67 | 28 0730-20 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx60 M20x1.5-6gx60
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
68 | 315317 Lanba Washer 4
31 5317-20 LLlanta Washer 4
69 MmppomoTop Hydraulic motor
MI32.160-225-H MG32.160-225-N
TY 5.471-14056-88 TU 5.471-14056-88
70 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
71 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
72 | 28 0573 bont M16-6gx120 Bolt M16-6gx120
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0573-20 bont M16-6gx120 Bolt M16-6gx120
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
73 Llanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
74 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
75 | 312501-90-159-01 dnaHey, Flange 2
312501-90-159-01-20 dnaHey, Flange 2
76 | 44 0064 3arnyuika End plug 2 2

7-76



3502-2K0C(KDS)

17
8
9
0

w<r™m N

%
e O
N
, Y ||
\ e { wnsTm
| 1
OX / WX
i [ | i (S
’/ e
= / oM
L ). x A ]
OOTMHNM -0 [e2]++] o
Lt b ol ol -

PucyHok 7.30 YcrtaHoBKa ruapocuctembl npuBoaa nedenku
Figure 7.30 Winch drive hydraulic system mounting

7-77



3502-2K[0C(KDS)

7.23 3501-96-35CI
3501-96-35SP

YcTaHoBKa rugpocucteMbl npuBoaa nebdeaku
Winch drive hydraulic system mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.30, 3501-96-35CI1(SP) YcraHoBka rmgpo- Winch drive hydraulic
7.31 cucTembl NpueBoaa system mounting
nebdeakm X
3501-96-35-20CI1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa rugpo- Winch drive hydraulic
cucTeMbl NpuBoga system mounting
nebeaku X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
I';’\lc;s. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per:nlt
UKHL
1 | 2501-26-366 YronbHuUK Angle-piece 3
2501-26-366-20 YronbHuUK Angle-piece 3
2 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 6
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 6
3 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 37 37
4 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 32
3502-20-4-20 BuHT Screw 23
5 | 46-26-280 dnaHeu Flange 16
46-26-280-20 dnaHeu Flange 16
6 | 28 0520 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1.5-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0520-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1.5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
7 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
8 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
NOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
9 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1.25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
10 | 2501-26-217 MnaHka Strip 6
2501-26-217-20 MnaHka Strip 6
11 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 6
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 6
12 | 300270 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 1

7-78




3502-2KA0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
12 | 30 0270-20 anka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 1
13 | 28 0535 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1.5-6gx38
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
28 0535-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1.5-6gx38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
14 | 40 0354-04 Brynka Bushing 2 2
15 | 2501-26-221 MnaHka Strip 2
2501-26-221-20 MnaHka Strip 2
16 | 2501-26-220 Ckoba Cramp 2
2501-26-220-20 Ckoba Cramp 2
17 | 700-46-2112-09Crl1(SP) | PykaB @25 Hose @25 4
700-46-2112-09-20CI1
-20SP | Pykas @25 Hose &25 4
18 | 512601-93-545 YronsHuk Angle-piece 2
512601-93-545-20 YronbHuK Angle-piece 2
19 | 415431 KoHTprainka Lock nut 2 2
20 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 8 8
21 | 3501-26-188-11Cl1(SP) | Pykas @32 Hose @32 2
3501-26-188-11-20CI1
-20SP | PykaB @25 Hose @25 2
22 | 44 0005 LLanba 3awuTHas Protection washer 8 8
23 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
24 | 3501-96-352CT1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-96-352-20CI1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
25 | 412701-95-3-04Cl1(SP) | PykaBs BbICOKOro High pressure ar-
AasneHusa 332 ap- mored hose &332
MWUPOBaHHbIN 1
412701-95-3-04-20CI1 | PykaB BbICOKOIoO High pressure ar-
-20SP | paBnenuns @32 ap- mored hose @32
MWPOBaHHbIN 1
26 | 412701-95-3-05CI1(SP) | PykaBs BbICOKOro High pressure ar-
JasneHua J32 ap- mored hose @32
MUPOBaHHbIN 1
412701-95-3-05-20CI1 | PykaB BbICOKOroO High pressure ar-
-20SP | paBnexusa @32 ap- mored hose &332
MWUPOBaHHbIN 1
27 | 40 0354-03 BTynka Bushing 4 4

7-79



3502-2KC(KDS)

Rl

201 21
2

1

N

3
4

0N

18

10

AY

HL\\

=
18l

N N
-

15

PucyHok 7.31 YcTtaHoBKa rugpocucTembl npuBoaa nedenku
Figure 7.31 Winch drive hydraulic system mounting

7-80

ek

Mo
-



3502-2KA0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve vicrionnexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 3501-96-351CI1(SP) Pykas @12 Hose 12 2
3501-96-351-20Cl1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose 312 2
2 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 14 14
3 | 2501-26-366 YroneHuK Angle-piece 3
2501-26-366-20 YronbHuK Angle-piece 3
4 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpraika Lock nut 6
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTprainka Lock nut 6
5 | 3501-96-351-02Cl1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose @12 2
3501-96-351-02-20CT1
-20SP | Pykae 12 Hose ©12 2
6 | 46-98-519 Byrenb Yoke 2
46-98-519-20 Byrenb Yoke 2
7 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
8 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
9 | 46-98-510-03CI1(SP) MmapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
46-98-510-03-20CI1(SP) MNapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
10 | 3501-96-353CI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 2
3501-96-353-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonpoog Pipeline 2
11 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 6
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 6
12 | 2501-26-217 MnaHka Strip 6
2501-26-217-20 MnaHka Strip 6
13 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
14 [lanka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
15 | 3501-96-355CrI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-96-355-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
16 | 3501-96-354CI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-96-354-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
17 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1.25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
18 | 46-98-510-02Cr1(SP) MapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
46-98-510-02-20CI1(SP) MNgpounnuugp Hydraulic cylinder 1
19 | 3501-96-351-03CrI1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose @12 1
3501-96-351-03-20CI1
-20SP | Pykae @12 Hose @12 1
20 | 3501-96-351-01CI1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose @12 1
3501-96-351-01-20CI1
-20SP | Pykae 12 Hose @12 1

7-81




3502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue VICToMHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htity per unit
No ukHL | T
21 | 46-26-280 dnaHey, Flange 16
46-26-280-20 ®naney, Flange 16

22 Konbuo 030-035-30- | Ring 030-035-30-2-

2-PM1314-1 IRP1314-1

FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/

TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 1 1
23 | 415215 Wryuep Pipe union 1 1
24 | 0602-28-25CT1K(SPK) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 1 1

7-82



3502-2KA0C(KDS)

PucyHok 7.32 3y6
Figure 7.32 Tooth

7.24 3501-96-250CI 3y6
3501-96-250SP Tooth
No Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(}tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.32| 3501-96-250CrI1(SP) 3y6 Tooth X
3501-96-250-20CT1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonnexne
Pos. Designation Denomination (%/u)?;l]tity per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 3501-96-251 Cronka Pillar 1
3501-96-251-20 Cronka Pillar 1
2 | 2501-98-190CrI1(SP) HakoHeuHuk (gonyc- | Tip (replacement for
KaeTcsa 3ameHa Ha pos. 3 is allowed)
nos.3) 1
2501-98-190-20CI1(SP) | HakoHeuYHuK Tip 1
3 | 46-98-187 HakoHeuHuk (B3ameH | Tip (replacement for 1
nos.2) pos. 2 is allowed)
46-98-187-20 HakoHe4HuK Tip 1
4 | 46-98-185 Konbuo Ring 1
46-98-185-20 Konbuo Ring 1
5 | 46-98-184 Maneu Pin 1
46-98-184-20 Maney, Pin 1

7-83



3502-2KC(KDS)

—

HWN

Ny

(3]

10
11

PucyHok 7.33 BycTtep
Figure 7.33 Booster

7-84



3502-2KA0C(KDS)

7.25 3501-96-100CI1 BycTtep
3501-96-100SP Booster

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
7.33| 3501-96-100CM(SP) Byctep | Booster X -
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtso Ha
’ ncrnornHexve
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-96-105 Kopnyc Housing 1 -
2 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe
ORAR 04451-N 7004 | ORAR 04451-N 7004
Katanor: QUAD- Catalog: QUAD-
RING SEAL) RING SEAL)
(oonyckaeTcs 3ame- (replacement for posi-
Ha Ha no3. 3 nnu tion 3 or position 4 is
nos.4) allowed) 1 -
3 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe
ORAR 04451-N 8004 | ORAR 04451-N 8004
KaTtanor: QUAD- Catalog: QUAD-RING
RING SEAL) SEAL)
(B3ameH no3.2 unu (instead of position 2
noas. 4) or position 4) 1 -
4 | 400473-03 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe (B3ameH (instead of position 2
no3. 2 unum nos.3) or position 3) 1 -
5 | 3501-96-130 MopLueHb Piston 1 -
6 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe
ORAR 04444-N 7004 | ORAR 04444-N 7004
Kartanor: QUAD- Catalog: QUAD-
RING SEAL) RING SEAL)
(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for pos.
Ha Ha no3.7 unu 8) 7 or pos.8 is allowed) 1 -
7 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring
TernbHoe
ORAR 04444-N 8004 | ORAR 04444-N 8004
Kartanor: QUAD- Catalog: QUAD-
RING SEAL) RING SEAL)
(B3ameH no3.6 unu (instead of position 6
nos. 8) or position 8) 1 -

7-85




3502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T

8 | 400473 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe (B3ameH (instead of position 6

no3. 6 unu noa.7) or position 7) 1 -
9 | 305186 Manka M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 12 -

10 | 3501-96-135 Craxka Brace 12 -
11 | 385479 MpyxvHa Spring 12 -
12 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 1 -
13 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 -

7-86



PucyHok 7.34 Bopguno
Figure 7.34 Carrier

3502-2K[C(KDS)

7.26 3501-96-101CIN Boaguno

3501-96-101SP Carrier

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(j.tly per unit
No UKHL | T

7.34| 3501-96-101CI1(SP) | Boguno Carrier % -
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
ncnonHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne

Pos. Designation Denomination (%/u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 700-58-2088 Konbuo C60 Ring C60

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 -
2 | 3501-96-121 Boauno Carrier 1 -
3 | 3501-96-140 Konbuo pacnopHoe Spacing ring 3 -
4 | 3501-96-124 Ocb Axle 3 -
5 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1.6-0-C

FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,5m -
6 | 285120 bonTt Bolt 6 -
7 | 3501-96-137 Mnaxka Strip 3 -
8 | 3501-96-114 Carennut Satellite gear 3 -
9 580676 Konbuo C80 Ring C80

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 3 -
10 MogwmnHmk 208A Bearing 208A

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 6 -
11 | 3501-96-139 Ynop Thrust 1 -

7-87



3502-2KC(KDS)

12 13 14 15 16 17

ﬁéﬁ;.
RN

/S

7 7 £
R A T

NN VY, \zo

/ ey

4

PucyHok 7.35 MexaHu3m nnaHeTapHbIn
Figure 7.35 Planetary train

7-88



3502-2KA0C(KDS)

7.27 3501-96-102CIN1 MexaHM3M nnaHeTapHbIA

3501-96-102SP Planetary train

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
7.35| 3501-96-102CrI1(SP) MexaHunam nnaHe- Planetary train
TapHbIN X -
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
MUcnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHve HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 700-58-2122 Konbuo C80 Ring C80
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 -
2 MoawwnnHuk 216 Bearing 216
FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 -
3 | 3501-96-113 Lectephsa Gear 1 -
4 | 580760 Konbuyo C100 Ring C100
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 -
5 | 3501-96-122 Boauno Carrier 1 -
6 |1101-19-19 LLlanba ynopHasi Thrust washer 3 -
7 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1.6-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,8m -
8 | 280231 BonTt 3M10-69x25 Bolt 3M10-6gx25
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 14 -
9 | 3501-96-140-01 Konbuo pacnopHoe Spacing ring 3 -
10 MoawunHuk Bearing
42309K1M 42309K1M
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 6 -
11 | 580765 Konbuo C100 Ring C100
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 3 -
12 | 3501-96-115 Carennut Satellite gear 3 -
13 | 3501-96-125 Ocb Axle 3 -
14 | 3501-96-116 Catennut Satellite gear 4 -
15 | 3501-96-140-02 Konbuo pacnopHoe Spacing ring 4 -
16 | 580821 Konbuo C130 Ring C130
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4 -
17 MoawunHuk Bearing
42612KM 42612KM
rOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 8 -
18 | 3501-96-123 Boauno Carrier 1 -
19 | 3501-96-138 MnaHka Strip 4 -
20 | 3501-96-126 Ocb Axle 4 -
21 | 580836 Konbuo C140 Ring C140
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 -

7-89



3502-2KC(KDS)

\KF//

DO~ ounwr

f

PucyHok 7.36 Byctep
Figure 7.36 Booster

7-90



3502-2KA0C(KDS)

7.28 3501-96-103CI1 BbycTtep

3501-96-103SP Booster

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
I?\ilg. Designation Denomination y%_tly per ur;t
UKHL

7.36| 3501-96-103Crl Byctep | Booster X -
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 Mpoeonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1.6-0-C

FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,7m -
2 |280382 Bont 3M12-6gx 75 Bolt 3M12-6gx75

rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 -
3 | 3501-96-132 MopLueHb Piston 1 -
4 | 400473-01 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe (gonycka- (replacement for 0s.6

€TCs 3aMeHa Ha no3. | or pos. 5 is allowed)

6 unu no3s.5) 1 -
5 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe

QRAR 04446-Ne8004 |QRAR 04446-Ne8004

Katanor QRAR-RING |Catalog QRAR-RING

SEAL (gonyckaetcs |SEAL (replacement

3ameHa Ha nos.6 nnu |for pos. 6 or pos.4 is

nos.4) allowed) 1 -
6 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe

QRAR 04446-Ne7004 |QRAR 04446-Ne7004

Katanor QRAR-RING |Catalog QRAR-RING

SEAL (gonyckaetca |SEAL (replacement

3amMeHa Ha no3.5 unu |for pos. 5 or pos.4 is

nos.4) allowed) 1 -
7 | 40 0473-02 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe (gonycka- (replacement for

eTcs 3ameHa Ha no3. |pos.8 or pos.9is al-

8 unu nos.9) lowed) 1 -
8 Konbuo ynnotHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe

QRAR 04449-Ne8004 | QRAR 04449-Ne8004

KaTtanor QRAR-RING | Catalog QRAR-RING

SEAL (gonyckaetca | SEAL (replacement fol

3ameHa Ha no3.9 nnn | pos.9 or 7 is allowed)

no3.7) 1 -

7-91




3502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Fl)\l(:)S. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per;nlt

UKHL
9 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe
QRAR 04449-Ne7004 | QRAR 04449-Ne7004
Katanor QRAR-RING | Catalog QRAR-RING
SEAL (ponyckaetca | SEAL (replacement
3ameHa Ha no3.8 unwu | for pos.8 or 7 is al-
no3.7) lowed) 1 -

10 | 3501-96-106 Kopniyc Housing 1 -
11 | 1101-18-7 Tapenka Plate 4 -
12 | 3501-96-131 [nck HaxnmHom Pressure plate 1 -
13 | 37 5331 Mpobka Plug 1 -
14 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 -

7-92



3502-2K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 7.37 YctaHOBKa NnpuUenHOro ycCTpoucraea
Figure 7.37 Hitch mounting

7-93



3502-2K[0C(KDS)

7.29 3501-51-1CIN YcTtaHoBKa NpuULENHOro ycTpomucTBa
3501-51-1SP Hitch mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.37| 3501-51-1Crl1(SP) YcraHoBka npuuen- | Hitch mounting
HOro yCcTpomcTBa X
3501-51-1-20CI1(SP) YcTtaHoBka npuuen- | Hitch mounting
HOro YCTPOWMCTBA X
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q%?Ht'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 3501-51-11CrI1(SP) Banka Beam 1
3501-51-11-20CrI1(SP) | banka Beam 1
2 405-51-16-02Cr1(SP) Maney Pin 1
405-51-16-02-20CTI1
-20SP Maney Pin 1
3 | 315441 Landa Washer 8
31 5441-20 Lanta Washer 8
4 30 5465 Marka M42x3 Nut M42x3
FOCT 15525-70 GOST 15525-70 8
30 5465-20 [fanka M42x3 Nut M42x3
OCT 15525-70 GOST 15525-70 8
5 1290960 Wnunbka Stud
M42x3-6x140 M42x3-6x140
OCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 8
29 0960-20 Wnunbka Stud
M42x3-6x140 M42x3-6x140
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 8
6 2501-51-19 [MnaHka Strip 1 1
7 | 280520 bont Bolt
M16x1, 5-6gx30 M16x1.5-6gx30
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
28 0520-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1, 5-6gx30 M16x1.5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
8 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1

7-94



